analyzed and interpreted by “Google forms”. This is an 
application by Google© that allows building surveys and 
interpret the corresponding data. Descriptive statistics 
including percentages and frequency distribution were 
computed for each of the variables.

RESULTS
One hundred and eighty-five (185) doctors (134 females 
and 51 males) were participated. Of the total participants, 
nearly half (47%) were dentists and 50.8% of them were 
with 5 years of experience or more (Table 1).
Table 1: Respondents Demographic Characteristics

Category No. %